PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

SPECIAL CALLED TOWN COUNCIL MEETING VIVIAN TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 112 W. ALABAMA AVE. VIVIAN, LOUISIANA WEDNESDAY, JUNE 29, 2022

4:30 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE

ROLL CALL - VERIFICATION OF QUORUM

APPROVE AGENDA

- 1. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Please fill out comment card and return to Mayor prior to meeting.)
 [ALL COMMENTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO (3) MINUTES]
- 2. PUBLIC HEARING ON ORDINANCE # 775 OF 2022 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT THE TOWN OF VIVIAN'S BUDGET ORDINANCE # 758 OF 2021.
- 3. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE # 775 OF 2022 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA See previous Agenda item.
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING ON ORDINANCE # 776 OF 2022 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE TOWN OF VIVIAN'S 2022-2023 BUDGET OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES.
- 5. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE # 776 OF 2022 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA See previous Agenda item.
- 6. HIRING OF POLICE PERSONNEL THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE CHIEF OF POLICE'S RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) FOR THE VIVIAN POLICE DEPARTMENT:
 - 1) Jarvis Edward Part-time Police Officer \$11.00 per hour
 - 2) Annie M Steward Part-time Dispatcher \$10.00 per hour
- 11. ZONING, CONDEMNATION & CODE ENFORCEMENT MATTERS -
 - A. ZONING VARIANCE HEARING -

Case # 590 - 306 W. Georgia Ave. - Pamela Spitler

ADJOURN